
  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kates Hill Primary 
Peel Street, Dudley, West Midlands, DY2 7HP 

T: 01384 818700 E: info@kates-hill.dudley.sch.uk  

W: www.kateshillprimary.org.uk  
Headteacher: Mrs L Woodhouse 

5th September 2022 

 

Dear Parents and Carers,  

 

Re: Start of academic year 2022/23 

 

I am delighted to write to you as the Interim Headteacher of Kates Hill Primary and 

welcome you to the new academic year.  

 
I am very much looking forward to welcoming the children and meeting all the new parents 

and carers over the coming weeks.  

 

Please see below an overview of the also the arrangements for Tuesday 6th September 2022 

and term dates for this academic year: 

 

Arrangements for 06/08/22 

 

Cohort  Time  Entrance  

Year 1 8:40 Main school gate. 

Year 2 8:40 Main school gate. 

Year 3 8:40 Side gate. 

Year 4 8:40 Side gate. 

Year 5 8:40 Main school gate. 

Year 6  8:40 School office. 

 

All reception children will be welcomed into school on Wednesday 7th September 8:40-

11:00am. 

 

Term dates for 2022/3 

 

Autumn Term  

 

• Monday 5th September 2022: Staff Inset Day  

• Tuesday 6th September 2022: Term starts, children return.   

• Monday 24th October to Friday 28th October 2022: Autumn Half Term  

• Friday 16th December 2022: Term ends  

 

Spring Term  

 

• Tuesday 3rd January 2023: Term starts  

• Monday 21st February to Friday 25th February 2023: Spring Half Term  
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• Friday 31st March 2023: Term ends  

 

Summer Term  

 

• Monday 17th April 2023: Term starts.  

• Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd June 2023: Summer Half Term  

• Friday 21st July 2023: Term ends  

  

Staff Inset Days 

 

• Monday 5th September 2022 

• Friday 25th November 2022 

• Friday 27th January 2023 

• Mon 24th and Tues 25th July 2023 

• Monday 1st May 2023 (Bank Holiday)  

 

Timings of the School Day  

 

During the morning, the school gates are open at 8:30am, and all children will be welcomed 

into their classrooms from 8:40am onwards, with arrival to school after 9:00am requiring 

you to enter through the main office. At the end of the gates open at 3:10pm, with children 

being dismissed at 3:15pm and gates being closed at the end of the day for 3:25pm. 

 

I hope you find the above information helpful. Term dates and timings of the school day can 

also be accessed via the academy website under Parents & Carers > Term Dates & School 
Day.  

 

A polite reminder to please ensure that you have familiarised yourself with the new uniform 

expectations for this year. All information regarding the new uniform is available via the 

academy website under Parents & Carers > Uniform & Suppliers. During the summer you 

should have been gifted new uniform items from our supplier Crested School Wear as a 

way of welcoming the children and their families to Dudley Academies Trust. 

 

Should you require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact us via 

info@kates-hill.dudey.sch.uk or by telephoning 01384 818700.  

 

Yours faithfully 

  

 

Mrs L Woodhouse  

Interim Headteacher  
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